
NATIONAL HOUSING BANKIJSC 

Share Capital: 80,000,00,000 DA 

NIF :000016001502293 

DEPUTY GENERAL DRECTORATE OF SUPPORT 

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF DEADLINE 

NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CALL FOR TENDER OPEN 

WITH MINIMUM CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS 
N°01 /BNHDGASI2024 

The National Housing Bank (BNH) JSC informs all companies concerned by thé national and international cali for tender open with minimum capacity requirements N°01 /BNHDGASI2024 for the selection of a publisherintegrator for the acquisition of a Core Banking System (CBS), published in the national newspapers: 

- Le Soir dAlgérie on 25/06/2024 (In French) 

EI Massa on 25/06/2024 & Le Soir d'Algérie on 26/06/2024 (In English) 
* Al Massa on 26/06/2024 (In Arabic) 

That the deadline for submission of bids, initially scheduled for 08/24/2024 before 12:00 PM, has been extended to 092212024 before 12:00 PM (Algiers Time). 

The bid opening will take place on the same day as the submission deadine, 09/22/2024.at 2:00 PM, by the bid opening and evaluation cömmittee, in a public session. 

Bidders or their representatives are cordiaily iAvited to attend. 



BANQUE NATIONALE DE L'HABITAT/SPA 

Capital social 80 000 000 000 DA 

NIF : 000016001502293 

DIRECTION GENERALE ADJOINTE SUPPORT 

AVIS DE PROROGATION DE DELAI 

APPEL DOFFRES NATIONAL ET INTERNATIONAL OUVERT 

AVEC EXIGENCE DE CAPACITES MINIMALES 

N° 01 /BNH/DGASI2024 

La Banque Nationale de I'Habitat (BNH) SPA, informe 'ensermble des entreprises concernées par 

P'Appe! d'Offres Nationa! et International ouvert avec exigence de capacités minimales 

N° 01/ BNH/DGASI2024 pour la sélectiondun éditeur/intégrateur pour l'acquisition d'un Systèrme 

Core Banking (CBS), paru dans les quotidiens nationaux: 

Le Soir d'Algérie ie 25/06/2024 (En langue Française) 

El Massa le 25/06/2024 & Le Soir d'Algérie le 26/06/2024 (En langue Anglaise) 

" Al Massa le 26/06/2024 (En langue Arabe) 

Que la date et Iheure limite de dépôt des offres initialement prévue le 24/08/2024 avant 12h00 

est prorogée au 22/09/2024 avant 12h00 (Heure dAlger). 

L'Ouverture des plis sera effectuée le jour même de la date de dépót des ofres le 22/09/2024 à 

14n00, par la commission d'ouyerture des plis et d'évaluation des ofires, en séance publique. 

Les soumissionnaires ou leurs représentants y sont cordialerment invités. 
Anep n° 2416 026 117- Le Soir d'Algérie du 15/08/2024 


